
Project: Engle Drive Resurfacing
Section: 19-00126-07-RS

Description:
CPMS Pin: B-01354

Let Date: 4/13/2021

Bidder Address City, State, Zip Bond Bid Price
% Over/Under 
Eng. Estimate

$ Over/Under 
Eng. Estimate

Peter Baker & Son Company 1349 Rockland Road Lake Bluff, IL  60044 Bid Bond $749,099.54 -50.41% -$761,617.20
Schroeder Asphalt Service, Inc. P.O. Box 831 Huntley, IL  60142 Bid Bond $936,934.25 -37.98% -$573,782.49
J. A. Johnson Paving Company 1025 E. Addison Court Arlington Heights, IL  60005 Bid Bond $1,013,065.90 -32.94% -$497,650.84
Payne & Dolan, Inc. 28435 W. Route 173 Antioch, IL  60002 Bid Bond $1,030,835.92 -31.77% -$479,880.82

Engineer's Estimate $1,510,716.74

Design IDOT(2) Contract Bidder County Engineer

Finance Bid Tab File Resident Eng. Mgr Capital Programming

Construction Project File Request By Mail

Summary of Bids Received

Mill and fill
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Project: Engle Drive Resurfacing
Section: 19-00126-07-RS

Description:
CPMS Pin: B-01354

Let Date: 4/13/2021

Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price
1 20800150 TRENCH BACKFILL 104.0 CU YD $65.00 $6,760.00 $23.00 $2,392.00 $40.00 $4,160.00 $122.34 $12,723.36 $122.34 $12,723.36

2 21101615 TOP SOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4" 1,230.0 SQ YD $15.00 $18,450.00 $4.00 $4,920.00 $6.90 $8,487.00 $0.10 $123.00 $0.10 $123.00

3 21301052 EXPLORATION TRENCH 52" DEPTH 150.0 FOOT $50.00 $7,500.00 $30.00 $4,500.00 $5.00 $750.00 $16.20 $2,430.00 $16.20 $2,430.00

4 21400100 GRADING AND SHAPING DITCHES 1,155.0 FOOT $25.00 $28,875.00 $7.50 $8,662.50 $16.50 $19,057.50 $9.56 $11,041.80 $9.56 $11,041.80

5 35101800 AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 6" 538.0 SQ YD $20.00 $10,760.00 $10.00 $5,380.00 $8.60 $4,626.80 $13.95 $7,505.10 $5.00 $2,690.00

6 40600290 BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT) 22,294.0 LB $0.01 $222.94 $0.01 $222.94 $0.01 $222.94 $0.01 $222.94 $0.01 $222.94

7 40600400 MIXTURE FOR CRACKS, JOINTS, AND 
FLANGEWAYS 5.0 TON $500.00 $2,500.00 $500.00 $2,500.00 $150.00 $750.00 $105.00 $525.00 $175.00 $875.00

8 40600827 POLYMERIZED LEVELING BINDER 
(MACHINE METHOD), IL-4.75, N50 20.0 TON $275.00 $5,500.00 $300.00 $6,000.00 $300.00 $6,000.00 $105.00 $2,100.00 $160.00 $3,200.00

9 40604060 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-
9.5, MIX "D", N50 3,842.0 TON $90.00 $345,780.00 $88.00 $338,096.00 $77.50 $297,755.00 $80.50 $309,281.00 $71.55 $274,895.10

10 42001300 PROTECTIVE COAT 65.0 SQ YD $5.00 $325.00 $10.00 $650.00 $12.00 $780.00 $1.00 $65.00 $1.00 $65.00

11 44000155 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL 1 
1/2" 47,506.0 SQ YD $3.50 $166,271.00 $2.50 $118,765.00 $1.50 $71,259.00 $1.90 $90,261.40 $1.83 $86,935.98

12 44000200 DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL 1,002.0 SQ YD $7.00 $7,014.00 $15.00 $15,030.00 $11.00 $11,022.00 $10.79 $10,811.58 $10.79 $10,811.58

13 44000500 COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER 
REMOVAL 300.0 FOOT $15.00 $4,500.00 $5.00 $1,500.00 $6.00 $1,800.00 $22.00 $6,600.00 $22.00 $6,600.00

14 44201749 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I,    9 INCH 318.0 SQ YD $70.00 $22,260.00 $46.00 $14,628.00 $70.00 $22,260.00 $74.00 $23,532.00 $20.00 $6,360.00

15 44201753 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II,   9 INCH 477.0 SQ YD $70.00 $33,390.00 $44.00 $20,988.00 $69.00 $32,913.00 $46.00 $21,942.00 $20.00 $9,540.00

16 44201757 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III,  9 INCH 1,432.0 SQ YD $70.00 $100,240.00 $42.00 $60,144.00 $59.50 $85,204.00 $37.00 $52,984.00 $20.00 $28,640.00

17 44201759 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV,   9 INCH 954.0 SQ YD $70.00 $66,780.00 $40.00 $38,160.00 $59.50 $56,763.00 $31.00 $29,574.00 $20.00 $19,080.00

18 50105220 PIPE CULVERT REMOVAL 1,065.0 FOOT $40.00 $42,600.00 $10.00 $10,650.00 $8.00 $8,520.00 $7.81 $8,317.65 $7.81 $8,317.65

19 54262715 METAL FLARED END SECTIONS 15" 53.0 EACH $750.00 $39,750.00 $250.00 $13,250.00 $300.00 $15,900.00 $211.00 $11,183.00 $211.00 $11,183.00

Peter Baker & Son Company

Return Bid Tabulation

Mill and fill

Eng Estimate J. A. Johnson Paving Company Schroeder Asphalt Service, Inc. Payne & Dolan, Inc.Item 
No. Pay Code Description UnitQuantity
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Project: Engle Drive Resurfacing
Section: 19-00126-07-RS

Description:
CPMS Pin: B-01354

Let Date: 4/13/2021

Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price

Peter Baker & Son Company

Return Bid Tabulation

Mill and fill

Eng Estimate J. A. Johnson Paving Company Schroeder Asphalt Service, Inc. Payne & Dolan, Inc.Item 
No. Pay Code Description UnitQuantity

20 542D0220 PIPE CULVERTS CLASS D, TYPE 1 15" 842.0 FOOT $125.00 $105,250.00 $68.00 $57,256.00 $40.00 $33,680.00 $58.41 $49,181.22 $58.41 $49,181.22

21 54213660 PRECAST CONCRETE FLARED END 
SECTION 15" 4.0 EACH $2,000.00 $8,000.00 $1,250.00 $5,000.00 $1,150.00 $4,600.00 $1,033.75 $4,135.00 $1,033.75 $4,135.00

22 54213663 PRECAST CONCRETE FLARED END 
SECTION 18" 5.0 EACH $2,500.00 $12,500.00 $1,385.00 $6,925.00 $1,350.00 $6,750.00 $1,081.00 $5,405.00 $1,081.00 $5,405.00

23 550A0070 STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 15" 113.0 FOOT $300.00 $33,900.00 $58.00 $6,554.00 $80.00 $9,040.00 $70.98 $8,020.74 $70.98 $8,020.74

24 550A0090 STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 18" 249.0 FOOT $350.00 $87,150.00 $66.00 $16,434.00 $90.00 $22,410.00 $63.21 $15,739.29 $63.21 $15,739.29

25 55100700 STORM SEWER REMOVAL 15" 58.0 FOOT $100.00 $5,800.00 $10.00 $580.00 $15.00 $870.00 $9.14 $530.12 $9.14 $530.12

26 55100900 STORM SEWER REMOVAL 18" 65.0 FOOT $100.00 $6,500.00 $10.00 $650.00 $20.00 $1,300.00 $8.16 $530.40 $8.16 $530.40

27 60603900
COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB & 
GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12 (ABUTTING 
EXISTING PAVEMENT)

250.0 FOOT $50.00 $12,500.00 $65.00 $16,250.00 $70.00 $17,500.00 $35.00 $8,750.00 $35.00 $8,750.00

28 60605100
COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB & 
GUTTER, TYPE B-6.24 (ABUTTING 
EXISTING PAVEMENT)

50.0 FOOT $60.00 $3,000.00 $70.00 $3,500.00 $76.00 $3,800.00 $50.00 $2,500.00 $50.00 $2,500.00

29 67100100 MOBILIZATION 1.0 L SUM $82,800.00 $82,800.00 $41,000.00 $41,000.00 $28,000.00 $28,000.00 $220,000.00 $220,000.00 $43,726.00 $43,726.00

30 70300100 SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING 4,258.0 FOOT $0.50 $2,129.00 $0.01 $42.58 $1.50 $6,387.00 $0.36 $1,532.88 $0.01 $42.58

31 70300210 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - 
LETTERS AND SYMBOLS 36.0 SQ FT $1.00 $36.00 $0.01 $0.36 $1.50 $54.00 $0.01 $0.36 $0.01 $0.36

32 70300220 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 
4" 21,350.0 FOOT $0.20 $4,270.00 $0.01 $213.50 $0.45 $9,607.50 $0.01 $213.50 $0.01 $213.50

33 70300230 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 
5" 23,423.0 FOOT $0.25 $5,855.75 $0.01 $234.23 $0.55 $12,882.65 $0.01 $234.23 $0.01 $234.23

34 70300240 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 
6" 169.0 FOOT $0.30 $50.70 $0.01 $1.69 $0.90 $152.10 $0.01 $1.69 $0.01 $1.69

35 70300250 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 
8" 108.0 FOOT $0.45 $48.60 $0.01 $1.08 $1.15 $124.20 $0.01 $1.08 $0.01 $1.08
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Project: Engle Drive Resurfacing
Section: 19-00126-07-RS

Description:
CPMS Pin: B-01354

Let Date: 4/13/2021

Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price

Peter Baker & Son Company

Return Bid Tabulation

Mill and fill

Eng Estimate J. A. Johnson Paving Company Schroeder Asphalt Service, Inc. Payne & Dolan, Inc.Item 
No. Pay Code Description UnitQuantity

36 70300260 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 
12" 208.0 FOOT $0.65 $135.20 $0.01 $2.08 $3.25 $676.00 $0.01 $2.08 $0.01 $2.08

37 70300280 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 
24" 37.0 FOOT $2.00 $74.00 $0.01 $0.37 $3.00 $111.00 $0.01 $0.37 $0.01 $0.37

38 70300904 PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, TYPE IV  4" 3,153.0 FOOT $1.25 $3,941.25 $0.01 $31.53 $1.50 $4,729.50 $1.20 $3,783.60 $0.01 $31.53

39 78000100 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS - 
LETTERS AND SYMBOLS 36.0 SQ FT $5.00 $180.00 $4.00 $144.00 $4.00 $144.00 $4.00 $144.00 $4.00 $144.00

40 78000200 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS - 
LINE 4" 21,350.0 FOOT $1.00 $21,350.00 $0.50 $10,675.00 $0.50 $10,675.00 $0.55 $11,742.50 $0.50 $10,675.00

41 78000300 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS - 
LINE 5" 23,423.0 FOOT $1.50 $35,134.50 $0.60 $14,053.80 $0.60 $14,053.80 $0.60 $14,053.80 $0.60 $14,053.80

42 78000400 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS - 
LINE 6" 169.0 FOOT $1.75 $295.75 $0.75 $126.75 $0.80 $135.20 $0.75 $126.75 $0.75 $126.75

43 78000500 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS - 
LINE 8" 108.0 FOOT $2.25 $243.00 $1.00 $108.00 $1.00 $108.00 $1.00 $108.00 $1.00 $108.00

44 78000600 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS - 
LINE 12" 208.0 FOOT $2.50 $520.00 $1.50 $312.00 $1.50 $312.00 $1.25 $260.00 $1.50 $312.00

45 78000650 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS - 
LINE 24" 37.0 FOOT $5.00 $185.00 $4.00 $148.00 $4.00 $148.00 $4.00 $148.00 $4.00 $148.00

46 88600600 DETECTOR LOOP REPLACEMENT 312.0 FOOT $25.00 $7,800.00 $16.20 $5,054.40 $17.95 $5,600.40 $16.20 $5,054.40 $16.20 $5,054.40

47 X5420612 PIPE CULVERTS TO BE CLEANED 31.0 FOOT $20.00 $620.00 $25.00 $775.00 $50.00 $1,550.00 $35.00 $1,085.00 $2.00 $62.00

48 X6700405 ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE TYPE A 
(MODIFIED) 3.0 CAL MO $3,200.00 $9,600.00 $3,000.00 $9,000.00 $3,500.00 $10,500.00 $1,500.00 $4,500.00 $1,500.00 $4,500.00

49 X7010216 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, 
(SPECIAL) 1.0 L SUM $48,300.00 $48,300.00 $91,300.00 $91,300.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $12,986.00 $12,986.00

50 X7810300 RECESSED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT 
MARKER 264.0 EACH $50.00 $13,200.00 $24.00 $6,336.00 $28.00 $7,392.00 $23.00 $6,072.00 $24.00 $6,336.00
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Project: Engle Drive Resurfacing
Section: 19-00126-07-RS

Description:
CPMS Pin: B-01354

Let Date: 4/13/2021

Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price

Peter Baker & Son Company

Return Bid Tabulation

Mill and fill

Eng Estimate J. A. Johnson Paving Company Schroeder Asphalt Service, Inc. Payne & Dolan, Inc.Item 
No. Pay Code Description UnitQuantity

51 X7830060 GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT 
MARKING, LETTERS AND SYMBOLS 36.0 SQ FT $5.00 $180.00 $1.50 $54.00 $1.50 $54.00 $1.25 $45.00 $1.50 $54.00

52 X7830070 GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT 
MARKING 5" 21,300.0 FOOT $0.40 $8,520.00 $0.35 $7,455.00 $0.35 $7,455.00 $0.30 $6,390.00 $0.35 $7,455.00

53 X7830072 GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT 
MARKING 6" 23,393.0 FOOT $0.50 $11,696.50 $0.45 $10,526.85 $0.45 $10,526.85 $0.38 $8,889.34 $0.45 $10,526.85

54 X7830074 GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT 
MARKING 7" 153.0 FOOT $0.70 $107.10 $0.50 $76.50 $0.50 $76.50 $0.50 $76.50 $0.50 $76.50

55 X7830076 GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT 
MARKING 9" 151.0 FOOT $1.20 $181.20 $0.75 $113.25 $0.75 $113.25 $0.75 $113.25 $0.75 $113.25

56 X7830078 GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT 
MARKING 13" 165.0 FOOT $1.75 $288.75 $1.00 $165.00 $1.00 $165.00 $0.95 $156.75 $1.00 $165.00

57 X7830090 GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT 
MARKING 25" 35.0 FOOT $5.00 $175.00 $1.50 $52.50 $1.50 $52.50 $1.25 $43.75 $1.50 $52.50

58 XX000856 MAILBOX REMOVAL AND RELOCATION 5.0 EACH $200.00 $1,000.00 $250.00 $1,250.00 $175.00 $875.00 $100.00 $500.00 $175.00 $875.00

59 XX003168 WORK ZONE PAVEMENT MARKING 
REMOVAL, SPECAL 3,153.0 FOOT $0.50 $1,576.50 $0.01 $31.53 $1.50 $4,729.50 $0.01 $31.53 $0.01 $31.53

60 XX006343 SEEDING (COMPLETE) 1,230.0 SQ YD $25.00 $30,750.00 $3.00 $3,690.00 $4.00 $4,920.00 $6.75 $8,302.50 $6.75 $8,302.50

61 XX206400 MAILBOX POST 5.0 EACH $150.00 $750.00 $100.00 $500.00 $200.00 $1,000.00 $150.00 $750.00 $100.00 $500.00

62 Z0018500 DRAINAGE STRUCTURES TO BE 
CLEANED 7.0 EACH $600.00 $4,200.00 $685.00 $4,795.00 $400.00 $2,800.00 $750.00 $5,250.00 $400.00 $2,800.00

63 Z0033700 LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEALANT 12,178.0 FOOT $2.50 $30,445.00 $2.07 $25,208.46 $2.27 $27,644.06 $2.07 $25,208.46 $2.37 $28,861.86

Bid Total $1,510,716.74 $1,013,065.90 $936,934.25 $1,030,835.92 $749,099.54
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Project: Engle Drive Resurfacing
Section: 19-00126-07-RS

Description:
CPMS Pin: B-01354

Let Date: 4/13/2021

Unit Price Extnd. Price

1 20800150 TRENCH BACKFILL 104.0 CU YD $65.00 $6,760.00 $23.00 $122.34 $76.92

2 21101615 TOP SOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4" 1,230.0 SQ YD $15.00 $18,450.00 $0.10 $6.90 $2.78

3 21301052 EXPLORATION TRENCH 52" DEPTH 150.0 FOOT $50.00 $7,500.00 $5.00 $30.00 $16.85

4 21400100 GRADING AND SHAPING DITCHES 1,155.0 FOOT $25.00 $28,875.00 $7.50 $16.50 $10.78

5 35101800 AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 6" 538.0 SQ YD $20.00 $10,760.00 $5.00 $13.95 $9.39

6 40600290 BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT) 22,294.0 LB $0.01 $222.94 $0.01 $0.01 $0.01

7 40600400 MIXTURE FOR CRACKS, JOINTS, AND 
FLANGEWAYS 5.0 TON $500.00 $2,500.00 $105.00 $500.00 $232.50

8 40600827 POLYMERIZED LEVELING BINDER 
(MACHINE METHOD), IL-4.75, N50 20.0 TON $275.00 $5,500.00 $105.00 $300.00 $216.25

9 40604060 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-
9.5, MIX "D", N50 3,842.0 TON $90.00 $345,780.00 $71.55 $88.00 $79.39

10 42001300 PROTECTIVE COAT 65.0 SQ YD $5.00 $325.00 $1.00 $12.00 $6.00

11 44000155 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL 1 
1/2" 47,506.0 SQ YD $3.50 $166,271.00 $1.50 $2.50 $1.93

12 44000200 DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL 1,002.0 SQ YD $7.00 $7,014.00 $10.79 $15.00 $11.90

13 44000500 COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER 
REMOVAL 300.0 FOOT $15.00 $4,500.00 $5.00 $22.00 $13.75

Return Bid Details

Mill and fill

Eng EstimateItem 
No. Pay Code Description Quantity Unit Min. Bid 

Price
Max. Bid 

Price
Avg. Bid 

Price
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Project: Engle Drive Resurfacing
Section: 19-00126-07-RS

Description:
CPMS Pin: B-01354

Let Date: 4/13/2021

Unit Price Extnd. Price

Return Bid Details

Mill and fill

Eng EstimateItem 
No. Pay Code Description Quantity Unit Min. Bid 

Price
Max. Bid 

Price
Avg. Bid 

Price

14 44201749 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I,    9 INCH 318.0 SQ YD $70.00 $22,260.00 $20.00 $74.00 $52.50

15 44201753 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II,   9 INCH 477.0 SQ YD $70.00 $33,390.00 $20.00 $69.00 $44.75

16 44201757 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III,  9 INCH 1,432.0 SQ YD $70.00 $100,240.00 $20.00 $59.50 $39.63

17 44201759 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV,   9 INCH 954.0 SQ YD $70.00 $66,780.00 $20.00 $59.50 $37.63

18 50105220 PIPE CULVERT REMOVAL 1,065.0 FOOT $40.00 $42,600.00 $7.81 $10.00 $8.41

19 54262715 METAL FLARED END SECTIONS 15" 53.0 EACH $750.00 $39,750.00 $211.00 $300.00 $243.00

20 542D0220 PIPE CULVERTS CLASS D, TYPE 1 15" 842.0 FOOT $125.00 $105,250.00 $40.00 $68.00 $56.21

21 54213660 PRECAST CONCRETE FLARED END 
SECTION 15" 4.0 EACH $2,000.00 $8,000.00 $1,033.75 $1,250.00 $1,116.88

22 54213663 PRECAST CONCRETE FLARED END 
SECTION 18" 5.0 EACH $2,500.00 $12,500.00 $1,081.00 $1,385.00 $1,224.25

23 550A0070 STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 15" 113.0 FOOT $300.00 $33,900.00 $58.00 $80.00 $69.99

24 550A0090 STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 18" 249.0 FOOT $350.00 $87,150.00 $63.21 $90.00 $70.61

25 55100700 STORM SEWER REMOVAL 15" 58.0 FOOT $100.00 $5,800.00 $9.14 $15.00 $10.82

26 55100900 STORM SEWER REMOVAL 18" 65.0 FOOT $100.00 $6,500.00 $8.16 $20.00 $11.58

27 60603900
COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB & 
GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12 (ABUTTING 
EXISTING PAVEMENT)

250.0 FOOT $50.00 $12,500.00 $35.00 $70.00 $51.25
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Project: Engle Drive Resurfacing
Section: 19-00126-07-RS

Description:
CPMS Pin: B-01354

Let Date: 4/13/2021

Unit Price Extnd. Price

Return Bid Details

Mill and fill

Eng EstimateItem 
No. Pay Code Description Quantity Unit Min. Bid 

Price
Max. Bid 

Price
Avg. Bid 

Price

28 60605100
COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB & 
GUTTER, TYPE B-6.24 (ABUTTING 
EXISTING PAVEMENT)

50.0 FOOT $60.00 $3,000.00 $50.00 $76.00 $61.50

29 67100100 MOBILIZATION 1.0 L SUM $82,800.00 $82,800.00 $28,000.00 $220,000.00 $83,181.50

30 70300100 SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING 4,258.0 FOOT $0.50 $2,129.00 $0.01 $1.50 $0.47

31 70300210 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - 
LETTERS AND SYMBOLS 36.0 SQ FT $1.00 $36.00 $0.01 $1.50 $0.38

32 70300220 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 
4" 21,350.0 FOOT $0.20 $4,270.00 $0.01 $0.45 $0.12

33 70300230 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 
5" 23,423.0 FOOT $0.25 $5,855.75 $0.01 $0.55 $0.15

34 70300240 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 
6" 169.0 FOOT $0.30 $50.70 $0.01 $0.90 $0.23

35 70300250 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 
8" 108.0 FOOT $0.45 $48.60 $0.01 $1.15 $0.30

36 70300260 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 
12" 208.0 FOOT $0.65 $135.20 $0.01 $3.25 $0.82

37 70300280 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 
24" 37.0 FOOT $2.00 $74.00 $0.01 $3.00 $0.76

38 70300904 PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, TYPE IV  4" 3,153.0 FOOT $1.25 $3,941.25 $0.01 $1.50 $0.68
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Project: Engle Drive Resurfacing
Section: 19-00126-07-RS

Description:
CPMS Pin: B-01354

Let Date: 4/13/2021

Unit Price Extnd. Price

Return Bid Details

Mill and fill

Eng EstimateItem 
No. Pay Code Description Quantity Unit Min. Bid 

Price
Max. Bid 

Price
Avg. Bid 

Price

39 78000100 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS - 
LETTERS AND SYMBOLS 36.0 SQ FT $5.00 $180.00 $4.00 $4.00 $4.00

40 78000200 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS - 
LINE 4" 21,350.0 FOOT $1.00 $21,350.00 $0.50 $0.55 $0.51

41 78000300 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS - 
LINE 5" 23,423.0 FOOT $1.50 $35,134.50 $0.60 $0.60 $0.60

42 78000400 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS - 
LINE 6" 169.0 FOOT $1.75 $295.75 $0.75 $0.80 $0.76

43 78000500 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS - 
LINE 8" 108.0 FOOT $2.25 $243.00 $1.00 $1.00 $1.00

44 78000600 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS - 
LINE 12" 208.0 FOOT $2.50 $520.00 $1.25 $1.50 $1.44

45 78000650 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS - 
LINE 24" 37.0 FOOT $5.00 $185.00 $4.00 $4.00 $4.00

46 88600600 DETECTOR LOOP REPLACEMENT 312.0 FOOT $25.00 $7,800.00 $16.20 $17.95 $16.64

47 X5420612 PIPE CULVERTS TO BE CLEANED 31.0 FOOT $20.00 $620.00 $2.00 $50.00 $28.00

48 X6700405 ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE TYPE A 
(MODIFIED) 3.0 CAL MO $3,200.00 $9,600.00 $1,500.00 $3,500.00 $2,375.00

49 X7010216 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, 
(SPECIAL) 1.0 L SUM $48,300.00 $48,300.00 $10,000.00 $91,300.00 $32,321.50
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Project: Engle Drive Resurfacing
Section: 19-00126-07-RS

Description:
CPMS Pin: B-01354

Let Date: 4/13/2021

Unit Price Extnd. Price

Return Bid Details

Mill and fill

Eng EstimateItem 
No. Pay Code Description Quantity Unit Min. Bid 

Price
Max. Bid 

Price
Avg. Bid 

Price

50 X7810300 RECESSED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT 
MARKER 264.0 EACH $50.00 $13,200.00 $23.00 $28.00 $24.75

51 X7830060 GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT 
MARKING, LETTERS AND SYMBOLS 36.0 SQ FT $5.00 $180.00 $1.25 $1.50 $1.44

52 X7830070 GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT 
MARKING 5" 21,300.0 FOOT $0.40 $8,520.00 $0.30 $0.35 $0.34

53 X7830072 GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT 
MARKING 6" 23,393.0 FOOT $0.50 $11,696.50 $0.38 $0.45 $0.43

54 X7830074 GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT 
MARKING 7" 153.0 FOOT $0.70 $107.10 $0.50 $0.50 $0.50

55 X7830076 GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT 
MARKING 9" 151.0 FOOT $1.20 $181.20 $0.75 $0.75 $0.75

56 X7830078 GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT 
MARKING 13" 165.0 FOOT $1.75 $288.75 $0.95 $1.00 $0.99

57 X7830090 GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT 
MARKING 25" 35.0 FOOT $5.00 $175.00 $1.25 $1.50 $1.44

58 XX000856 MAILBOX REMOVAL AND RELOCATION 5.0 EACH $200.00 $1,000.00 $100.00 $250.00 $175.00

59 XX003168 WORK ZONE PAVEMENT MARKING 
REMOVAL, SPECAL 3,153.0 FOOT $0.50 $1,576.50 $0.01 $1.50 $0.38

60 XX006343 SEEDING (COMPLETE) 1,230.0 SQ YD $25.00 $30,750.00 $3.00 $6.75 $5.13

61 XX206400 MAILBOX POST 5.0 EACH $150.00 $750.00 $100.00 $200.00 $137.50
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Project: Engle Drive Resurfacing
Section: 19-00126-07-RS

Description:
CPMS Pin: B-01354

Let Date: 4/13/2021

Unit Price Extnd. Price

Return Bid Details

Mill and fill

Eng EstimateItem 
No. Pay Code Description Quantity Unit Min. Bid 

Price
Max. Bid 

Price
Avg. Bid 

Price

62 Z0018500 DRAINAGE STRUCTURES TO BE 
CLEANED 7.0 EACH $600.00 $4,200.00 $400.00 $750.00 $558.75

63 Z0033700 LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEALANT 12,178.0 FOOT $2.50 $30,445.00 $2.07 $2.37 $2.20

Bid Total $1,510,716.74
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